
3950 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE-DUTIES IMPOSED-co ntinued

No. 154

Rates of Duty

3823.90.6s

3823.90.67

3823.90.68

3823.90.71

3823.90.75

3823.90.79

Number

42.0t

4201.00

420 r.00.01

4201.00.09

42.03

4203.10

4203.10.01

compounds:
tin compounds

00r

00n

00p

00e

00r

0lo
09x
I le,

Prepared binders for foundry moulds or cores; etc.-continued

- Other-continued

- - Polyethylene and polypropylene glycols

- - Silica, colloidal, dispersed in an aqueous medium

- - Silica gel, incorporating cobalt salts as a humidity indicator

- - Soda lime

- - Tripropylene glycol diacrylate

- - Other

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

9
7/90 8.5
7t9t 8

7/927.5

Preferential
Tariff

Free

free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

kg
kg
kg

kg

Containins. chlorofl uorocarbons:
. Trichlo16fl uoromethane and polyolefi n
. Trichlorofl uoromethane and toluene-diisocyanate
. Trichlorofluoromethane and diphenyl-

methyldiisocyanate
. Otherl9c

2lt
29o
39e

Chapter 42

Articles of leather; saddlery and harness; travel goods, handbags and similar containers;
articles of animal gut (other than silk-worm gut)

00r

00r

Saddlery and harness for any animal (including traces, leads,
knee pads, muzzles, saddle cloths, saddle bags, dog coats and
the like), of any material:

- Horse collars

- Other

Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or of
composition leather:

- Articles of apparel:

001 No. - - Coats, waistcoats and the like of sueded sheepskin or
sueded lambskin leather or of deerskin leathei; skirts of
deerskin leather

Free

22.
7 t90
719t
7t92

5
20
l8
16

AU Free
cA 12.5
7t90 t0

33.5
7t90 28
7t9t 24
7 /92 2t

7t918
7t92 6

LDC 18
7t9016

7t9t 14.5
7t9213

LLDC Free
Pac Free

AU Free
cA 24.5
7t90 t9
7 t9t t5
7t92 t2
LDC27

(except CN)
7t90 22.5
7t9t 19
7t92 t7

LLDC Free
Pac Free

Statistical Key

Code Unit Goods Normal
Tariff

3Includes an amount of32.7 cents per litre being the equivalent ofthe duty imposed on the like goods when produced in New Zealand.


