NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

Number	Statistical Key			Rates of Duty	
	Code	Unit	Goods	Normal Tariff	Preferential Tariff
			Prepared binders for foundry moulds or cores; etc. — <i>continued</i> – Other— <i>continued</i>		
3823.90.65	00e		Polyethylene and polypropylene glycols	Free	Free
3823.90.67	00н		Silica, colloidal, dispersed in an aqueous medium	Free	free
3823.90.68	00d		Silica gel, incorporating cobalt salts as a humidity indicator	Free	Free
3823.90.71	00e		– – Soda lime	Free	Free
3823.90.75	00l		Tripropylene glycol diacrylate	Free	Free
3823.90.79			– – Other	9 7/90 8.5 7/91 8 7/92 7.5	Free
	01d 09к 11а	kg kg kg	Containing chlorofluorocarbons: Trichlorofluoromethane and polyolefin Trichlorofluoromethane and toluene-diisocyanate Trichlorofluoromethane and diphenyl- methyldiisocyanate		
	19g	kg	Other Organotin compounds:		
	21j 29d 39a	•••			
			Chapter 42		

Articles of leather; saddlery and harness; travel goods, handbags and similar containers; articles of animal gut (other than silk-worm gut)

42.01					
4201.00			Saddlery and harness for any animal (including traces, leads, knee pads, muzzles, saddle cloths, saddle bags, dog coats and the like), of any material:		
4201.00.01	00l		- Horse collars	Free	Free
4201.00.09	00a		– Other	22.5 7/90 20 7/91 18 7/92 16	AU Free CA 12.5 7/90 10 7/92 6 LDC 18 7/90 16 7/91 14.5 7/92 13 LLDC Free Pac Free
42.03			Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or of composition leather:		
4203.10			- Articles of apparel:		
4203.10.01	00L	No.	- Coats, waistcoats and the like of sueded sheepskin or sueded lambskin leather or of deerskin leather; skirts of deerskin leather	33.5 7/90 28 7/91 24 7/92 21	AU Free CA 24.5 7/90 19 7/91 15 7/92 12 LDC 27 (except CN) 7/90 22.5 7/91 19 7/92 17 LLDC Free Pac Free

³ Includes an amount of 32.7 cents per litre being the equivalent of the duty imposed on the like goods when produced in New Zealand.